
LINKED CASESADDITIONAL SITES

CHRONOLOGY TYPE STAFF NAME ACTION DATE COMPLETION DATE NOTES

CERTIFIED MAIL SHANEKA GREENE 5/28/2025 5/28/2025

NOTICE OF NON COMP HEARING SUB LIEN MAILED
91 7199 9991 7039 7682 2507

FUCE OLLIE EST
C/O MARY WALKER

424 BAHIA TRAK
OCALA FL 34472-2620

CLEAN-UP SHANEKA GREENE 1/22/2025 1/22/2025 SENT OUT FOR BID

MASSEY SHANEKA GREENE 6/25/2025

MASSEY FOR LIEN
MCPA Value: $50,731.00
Hard Costs: $10,512.73

Fines: $43,300.00 - Assess at $4,330.00 (10%)
Total Lien Requested: $14,843.73

OFFICER POSTING JENNIPHER L BULLER 5/29/2025 5/29/2025 Notice of Non-Compliance Hearing for Subsequent Order 
Imposing Fine(s) posted upon the property.

CHRONOLOGY

Description: STANDARD HOUSING Status: NON COMP HEARING

Type: BUILDING REGULATIONS Subtype: STANDARD HOUSING

Opened: 12/29/2023 Closed: Last Action: 6/25/2025 Fllw Up: 5/29/2025

Site Address: 1656 SW 3RD ST OCALA, FL 344722620

Site APN: 2262-004-022 Officer: STEPHANI SMITH

Details: COMPLAINT RECEIVED FROM CITY POLICE ABOUT ABANDONED HOMES. VIEW EMAIL 
ATTATCHMENT.
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CONTACTS
NAME TYPE NAME ADDRESS PHONE FAX EMAIL

CONTACT FUCE OLLIE  EST : 29539 C/O MARY WALKER  424,  BAHIA

OWNER FUCE OLLIE  EST
C/O MARY WALKE C/O MARY WALKER  ,  BAHIATRAK

OWNER2 FUCE OLLIE  EST
C/O MARY WALKE C/O MARY WALKER  ,  BAHIATRAK DOROTHYWALKER2015@GMAIL.CO

M

STAFF RECOMMENDATION DALE HOLLINGSWORTH 6/13/2025 MASSEY FOR LIEN

INSPECTION TYPE INSPECTOR SCHEDULED 
DATE

COMPLETED 
DATE

RESULT REMARKS NOTES
INSPECTIONS

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT QTY AMOUNT PAID PAID DATE RECEIPT # CHECK # METHOD PAID BY CLTD 
BY

CASE PROSECUTION 
COSTS

001-359-000-000-06-
35960 0 $182.73 $0.00

Total Paid for CASE FEES: $182.73 $0.00
COSTS FOR CLEANUPS 

OR DEMOLITIONS
001-359-000-000-06-

35960 0 $680.00 $0.00

COSTS FOR CLEANUPS 
OR DEMOLITIONS

001-359-000-000-06-
35960 0 $9,650.00 $0.00

Total Paid for COSTS FOR CLEANUPS OR DEMOLITIONS: $10,330.00 $0.00

$100 FINE PER DAY 001-359-000-000-06-
35960 433 $43,300.00 $0.00

Total Paid for DAILY FINES: $43,300.00 $0.00

TOTALS: $53,812.73 $0.00
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CODE BOARD 
INSPECT SMS 3/1/2024 3/1/2024 COMPLETE

On 03/01/2024, I have posted the Final 
Administrative Order directly onto the property. 

View attachments. Signed affidavit has been 
provided to Admin.

COMPLIANCE JLB 5/29/2025 5/29/2025 NON COMPLIANT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION FOR DEMO PERMIT 
#DEMO25-0029

Permit DEMO25-00129 finaled on 05/13/2025. I 
conducted a compliance inspection. I observed the 

property had been brought into compliance 
involuntarily. Photos attached to show current 

state of property. Prosecution, demolition costs, 
and daily fines remained unpaid. Affidavit of non-

compliance completed.

COMPLIANCE SMS 3/22/2024 3/22/2024 COMPLETE

On 03/22/2024, I have responded out to the 
property in reference to a compliance inspection. I 
have observed that violation(s) remain the same 
(such as broken windows, derelict vehicle to the 

rear of property, overgrowth/junk, ajar door in the 
carport, etc) in addition to unpaid prosecution 

costs of $182.73. View attachments. Affidavit of 
Non-compliance provided to Admin.

FOLLOW UP JLB 5/7/2025 5/7/2025 NON COMPLIANT

I met city vendor, PATRIOT CONTRACTING OF CF, 
LLC, on-site prior to demolition commencement. 
We walked through the residence to confirm that 

no one was inside since the residence was not 
secured. The residence was vacant. Photos 

attached.

FOLLOW-UP SMS 1/26/2024 1/26/2024 COMPLETE

On 01/26/2024, I have responded out to the 
property in reference to a Follow-Up. Numerous 

Standard Housing issues remain such as 
missing/open door in carport, derelict vehicle in 

the rear yard, broken windows, etc. View 
attachments. NOVPH posted onto the property, 
and signed copy provided to Admin. Inspections 

have been scheduled.
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FOLLOW-UP JENNIPHER 
BULLER 4/3/2024 4/3/2024 COMPLETE

PRELIM- DEMO
On 04/03/2024, I conducted a preliminary 

inspection prior to demolition. I observed the 
property remained non-compliant. Photos 

attached. Proceed with demolition per Special 
Magistrate order.

INITIAL SMS 12/29/2023 12/29/2023 COMPLETE

On 12/29/2023, I have responded out to the 
property in reference to a complaint received from 
the Ocala Police Department. I have arrived at the 

listed property of 1656 SW 3rd ST, and I have 
observed multiple violations in regards to Standard 

Housing. The violation(s) are as follows: junk and 
debris, derelict vehicle (blue older model Ford 

truck or SUV) to rear of property, fencing in a state 
of disrepair, multiple broken windows, missing 

door at carport (and thus making this an unsecured 
structure), overgrowth, small portion of damaged 
roof (dangling roof tiling at right corner of home), 

etc. I did not attempt to make contact at this 
property due to an exercise of caution (with a 

possibility of vagrants/squatters). View 
attachments. CLTO sent to Admin, and a Follow-Up 

has been scheduled.

SPECIAL 
MAGISTRATE 
INSPECTION

SMS 2/27/2024 2/27/2024 COMPLETE

On 02/27/2024, I have responded out to the 
property in reference to a Special Magistrate 

Inspection. All violations (such as broken windows, 
fence in disrepair, derelict vehicle to the rear, 

unsecured door, etc) remain on the property. View 
attachments. No permit(s) applied and/or issued 

via TrakIT on this date.

VIOLATION TYPE USER NAME OBSERVED 
DATE

CORRECTED 
DATE

LOCATION REMARKS NOTES
VIOLATIONS
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STANDARD 
HOUSING CODE 

ADOPTED
12/29/2023 5/29/2025

Please remove all junk and 
debris from off the property. Cut 

and clear any overgrowth. 
Repair/replac

There is hereby adopted by reference the Standard 
Housing Code, 1994 edition, as recommended by 

the Southern Building Code Congress, 
International, Inc. One copy of such code shall be 
maintained in the office of the building official for 
public inspection.  (Code 1961, 8-86.1; Code 1985, 

Â§ 7-351; Ord. No. 2060, Â§ 9, 1-3-89; Ord. No. 
2753, Â§ 7, 8-19-97)
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